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Graduate, Undergraduate 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51
per year.

Graduate Students Undergraduate Students

Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident
University registration fee $ 713.00 $ 713.00 $ 713.00 $ 713.00
Educational fee 2,896.00 3,086.00 2,716.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee 72.27 72.27
Graduate Students Association fee 21.00 21.00
Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee 720.00 720.00 534.00 534.00
Course Materials fee (varies, see course listing)
Nonresident tuition* 10,704.00 10,704.00
Total mandatory fees $ 4,550.00 $ 15,444.00 $ 4,236.27 $ 15,309.27
* 75 percent reduction for students advanced to doctoral
candidacy
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M.B.A. Degree Program 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51
per year.

November 16, 2001: The Regents approved the M.B.A. Activities Fee of $75 per year. Fee changes
are reflected in the totals below.

Resident Nonresident

University registration fee $ 713.00 $ 713.00
Educational fee 3,086.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee

Graduate Students Association fee 21.00 21.00
M.B.A. Activities Fee 75.00 75.00
Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee 720.00 720.00
Nonresident tuition 10,704.00
Subtotal mandatory fees $ 4,815.00 $ 15,519.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996 6,000.00 6,000.00
Course Materials fee 600.00 600.00
Total mandatory fees 11,415.00 22,119.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 6,000.00 6,000.00
Course Materials fee 600.00 600.00
Total mandatory fees 11,415.00 22,415.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1998 or later 6,000.00 6,000.00
Course Materials fee 975.00 975.00
Total mandatory fees 11,790.00 22,494.00
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D.D.S. Degree Program 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51
per year.

Resident Nonresident

University registration fee $ 713.00 $ 713.00
Educational fee 3,086.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee

Graduate Students Association fee 21.00 21.00
Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee 720.00 720.00
Disability Insurance Fee (assessed fall term) 72.00 72.00
Nonresident tuition 10,704.00
Subtotal mandatory fees $ 4,812.00 $ 15,516.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996 4,000.00 4,000.00
Total mandatory fees 8,812.00 19,516.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or later 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total mandatory fees 9,812.00 20,516.00
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J.D. Degree Program 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51
per year.

Resident Nonresident

University registration fee $ 713.00 $ 713.00
Educational fee 3,086.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee

Graduate Students Association fee 21.00 21.00
Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee 720.00 720.00
Course Materials fee 40.00 40.00
Special Law fee 376.00 376.00
Nonresident tuition 10,704.00
Subtotal mandatory fees $ 5156.00 $ 15,860.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996 6,000.00 6,000.00
Total mandatory fees 11,156.00 21,860.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or later 6,000.00 6,000.00
Total mandatory fees 11,156.00 21,860.00
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M.D. Degree Program 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51
per year.

Resident Nonresident

University registration fee $ 713.00 $ 713.00
Educational fee 3,086.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee

Graduate Students Association fee 21.00 21.00
Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee 720.00 720.00
Disability Insurance Fee 61.00 61.00
Special Medicine fee 376.00 376.00
Nonresident tuition 10,704.00
Subtotal mandatory fees $ 5,177.00 $ 15,881.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996 4,000.00 4,000.00
Total mandatory fees 9,177.00 19,881.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or later 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total mandatory fees 10,177.00 20,881.00
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M.S.N. Degree Program 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51

per year.

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee

Graduate Students Association fee

Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff

Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee

Nonresident tuition*

Subtotal mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or later
Total mandatory fees

* 75 percent reduction for students advanced to doctoral candidacy:

Last Updated on 7/20/2001

Resident

$ 713.00
3,086.00

21.00
51.00
113.00
36.00
720.00

$ 4,740.00
1,500.00
6,240.00
1,800.00
6,540.00

2,676.00

Nonresident

$ 713.00
3,086.00

21.00
51.00
113.00
36.00
720.00
10,704.00

$ 15,440.00
1,500.00
16,944.00
1,800.00
17,244.00
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TFT M.F.A. Degree Program 2001-02 Annual Fees

Notice July 20 2001: The Graduate Student Association fee increased to $21 per year and
Nonresident tuition increased to $10,704 per year. The Ackerman Student Union fee remained $51
per year.

Resident  Nonresident

University registration fee $ 713.00 $ 713.00
Educational fee 3,086.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee

Graduate Students Association fee 21.00 21.00
Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee 720.00 720.00
Nonresident tuition 10,704.00
Subtotal mandatory fees $ 4,740.00 $ 15,444.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total mandatory fees 6,740.00 17,444.00
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or later 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total mandatory fees 6,740.00 17,444.00
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